## 506325149 10/28/2020

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6371899

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		506228368		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•		
		Name	Execution Date	
MAJIPA MED LTD.			01/01/2018	
			i	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	AMNIS THE	AMNIS THERAPEUTICS LTD		
Street Address:	22 HAILAN	2 HAILAN ST.		
City:	OR AKIVA	OR AKIVA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	3060000			
Property Type   Application Number: 1		<b>Number</b> 0943		
Application Number.	1377	0945		
	ΔΤΑ			
•		533-9187		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
· ·		467-8853		
		liott@vorys.com		
-		0RYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE LLP 09 K ST., NW		
		I FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		HINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		067913-000671 RESUBMIT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANTHONY P. VENTURINO		
SIGNATURE:		/anthony p venturino/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/28/2020		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=MajipatoAmnis#p	•			
source=MajipatoAmnis#p	age2.tif			



The State of Israel Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships



Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

## **CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME**

This is to certify that the company

### **MAJIPA MED LTD**

#### Company No. 515701555

has changed its name and will henceforth be called

## **AMNIS THERAPEUTICS LTD**

Issued in Jerusalem on:

January 1, 2018 14 Tevet 5777

**Eyal Globus**, Adv. **Head of** Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships [Stamp] Ministry of Justice



Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Done by: Liron Magen

PATENT REEL: 054195 FRAME: 0653





0 CX CX 0 5 0 5 0.0



משרד המשפטים - רשת התאגידים

nfionieni nitano det

# <u>תעודת שינוי שם של חברה</u>

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

מג'יפה מד בע"מ

,515701555 שמספרה

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

## אמניס תרפיוטיקס בע"מ

**ניתנה בירושלים ביום**: 01/01/2018 י"ד טבת תשע"ח



אייל גלובוס, עו"ד רשם החברות והשותפויות ראש רשות התאגידים

בוצע על ידי: לירון מגן

PATENT

REEL: 054195 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 08/31/2020